
2025 Rosemont College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 6-10   Home: 8-12   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Franklin (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: DiDonato (2), Lennon
(2), Franklin (1), Palladino (1), Peake (1), Vitale (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Palladino, Jamen .363 33-32 102 24 37 9 0 1 21 49 .480 7 13 14 2 .463 1 0 4-4 229 6 7 .971
42 Franklin, Luke .339 37-37 124 36 42 7 2 0 15 53 .427 37 2 14 3 .488 3 0 9-11 55 96 8 .950
28 McKinney, David .309 36-36 123 25 38 10 3 3 32 63 .512 22 0 21 1 .408 2 0 2-3 71 5 1 .987
4 Lennon, Shane .309 36-33 97 15 30 3 0 0 19 33 .340 21 7 12 0 .453 3 1 1-2 32 60 13 .876
19 Gerner, Samson .258 37-37 128 23 33 5 0 0 23 38 .297 11 2 22 0 .319 3 0 8-12 51 50 8 .927
47 McCarron, Collin .218 32-25 78 14 17 2 0 0 6 19 .244 10 0 29 0 .303 1 1 9-9 45 35 10 .889
32 Dunn, Nolan .366 15-12 41 7 15 4 0 1 10 22 .537 3 1 5 0 .413 1 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
51 Skoufalos, Nicholas .333 6-2 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 6 2 .750
8 Vega, Fabian .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Woods, Jack .286 24-16 63 8 18 4 0 0 8 22 .349 5 3 14 0 .366 0 2 0-0 55 4 3 .952
49 Peake, Brandon .286 23-15 49 10 14 3 0 0 9 17 .347 5 2 9 0 .368 1 0 1-1 25 2 1 .964
1 DiDonato, Bobby .255 16-15 47 14 12 3 0 0 8 15 .319 10 0 8 0 .386 0 2 2-2 23 5 2 .933
29 Walton, Chris .230 27-27 87 14 20 0 0 0 10 20 .230 8 3 17 1 .313 1 3 1-1 136 25 2 .988
11 Masten, Chase .208 24-19 53 18 11 4 0 0 6 15 .283 5 10 12 0 .377 1 0 3-3 41 3 1 .978
9 Albanese, Julian .208 16-8 24 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .250 8 5 6 0 .486 0 1 1-1 27 3 1 .968
5 Tanella, Nick .170 20-14 47 3 8 0 0 0 9 8 .170 7 0 13 0 .278 0 3 2-2 18 2 1 .952
7 Vitale, Nick .154 19-2 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 4 1 .214 0 0 2-2 6 1 3 .700
12 Younger, Dom .143 10-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-2 4 7 4 .733
6 Cook, Connor .088 17-9 34 3 3 0 1 0 1 5 .147 3 0 14 1 .162 0 0 1-2 22 1 0 1.000
41 George, Thomas .077 12-2 13 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .154 5 0 8 0 .333 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
34 McDonough, Ryan .000 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Rodriguez, Jayden .000 11-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
50 Bowman, Ryan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Wollman, Evan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .269 38-38 1159 219 312 57 6 5 182 396 .342 173 51 231 9 .383 17 13 47-58 883 356 84 .937
Opponents .339 38-38 1271 380 431 90 12 25 332 620 .488 203 86 179 8 .455 22 17 60-79 890 331 68 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Galli, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
51 Skoufalos, Nicholas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lennon, Shane 5.25 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 10 7 7 11 11 0 0 1 .238 4 3 0 2 1
7 Vitale, Nick 5.56 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 10 7 18 12 1 0 0 .195 8 7 0 0 0
23 Lally, Jack 6.29 3-5 12 9 1 0-0 1 54.1 67 47 38 21 49 16 2 1 .298 14 13 0 5 2
24 Nutley, Zachary 6.55 2-4 10 10 1 0-0 0 55.0 81 57 40 27 30 16 0 5 .338 5 8 0 2 3
30 Rausch, Alex 7.11 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 5 2 4 4 0 3 .280 1 2 0 0 0
35 Shell, Tim 7.25 3-4 9 8 0 0-0 0 36.0 45 34 29 23 9 6 1 2 .308 3 12 0 2 4
11 Masten, Chase 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .308 1 1 1 0 0
21 Angelillo, Brett 10.50 2-2 12 3 1 0-0 1 24.0 35 31 28 17 13 16 0 2 .347 1 6 0 1 2
3 Monzo, Tyler 12.10 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 13 13 15 4 3 2 2 .324 1 2 2 1 0
28 McKinney, David 12.19 0-4 6 6 0 0-0 0 20.2 31 32 28 18 9 7 3 2 .352 3 8 0 1 2
53 Fratangeli, Nick 12.19 2-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 17 15 14 11 8 1 0 1 .395 4 0 0 3 1
10 Rodriguez, Jayden 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 0
47 McCarron, Collin 15.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 23 27 20 12 6 5 1 1 .397 4 3 0 1 1
22 Harrison, Justin 16.00 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 42 39 32 9 7 7 1 1 .438 6 7 0 2 0
45 Pence, Carson 18.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 13 10 1 2 2 1 1 .400 3 7 1 1 0
25 Greenlee, Larson 25.00 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 29 33 25 7 7 4 1 3 .500 6 5 0 1 1
18 Bentrovato, Giuseppe 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 .600 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 9.54 13-25 138 38 3 0 4 294.1 431 376 312 203 179 90 12 25 .339 67 86 4 22 17
Opponents 5.55 25-13 127 38 3 1 5 296.2 312 217 183 173 231 57 6 5 .269 46 51 8 17 13



PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Walton (11), Albanese (1), Woods (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Nutley 5, Vitale 2, Angelillo 1, Greenlee 1,
Lally 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-158), Walton (38-52), Woods (12-14), Albanese (11-12), Lally (9-11), Greenlee (8-9),
McKinney (8-10), Angelillo (7-7), Shell (7-10), Nutley (6-10), Fratangeli (5-5), McCarron (3-4), Vitale (3-3), Masten (2-3), Bentrovato (1-1),
Harrison (1-2), Pence (1-2)   



2025 Rosemont College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Dunn, Nolan 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cook, Connor 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greenlee, Larson 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
41 George, Thomas 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 McDonough, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wollman, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rausch, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Walton, Chris 163 136 25 2 .988 0 38 14 .731 11 0
28 McKinney, David 77 71 5 1 .987 4 8 2 .800 0 0
11 Masten, Chase 45 41 3 1 .978 1 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Palladino, Jamen 242 229 6 7 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
9 Albanese, Julian 31 27 3 1 .968 0 11 1 .917 1 0
49 Peake, Brandon 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Woods, Jack 62 55 4 3 .952 2 12 2 .857 1 0
5 Tanella, Nick 21 18 2 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Franklin, Luke 159 55 96 8 .950 13 0 0 — 0 0
1 DiDonato, Bobby 30 23 5 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gerner, Samson 109 51 50 8 .927 9 0 0 — 0 0
35 Shell, Tim 10 2 7 1 .900 1 7 3 .700 0 0
47 McCarron, Collin 90 45 35 10 .889 5 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Lennon, Shane 105 32 60 13 .876 4 0 1 — 0 0
10 Rodriguez, Jayden 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Angelillo, Brett 5 2 2 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Nutley, Zachary 16 0 12 4 .750 0 6 4 .600 0 0
51 Skoufalos, Nicholas 8 0 6 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Monzo, Tyler 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 2 — 0 0
12 Younger, Dom 15 4 7 4 .733 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lally, Jack 14 0 10 4 .714 0 9 2 .818 0 0
7 Vitale, Nick 10 6 1 3 .700 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Harrison, Justin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Pence, Carson 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
53 Fratangeli, Nick 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
48 Bugman, Isaac 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bentrovato, Giuseppe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Galli, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Bowman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vega, Fabian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1323 883 356 84 .937 55 122 36 .772 13 0
Opponents 1289 890 331 68 .947 71 94 21 .817 10 5


